
October 2019  Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 
 Class # 1 Centerfire Open Sights 
 $$ 1 JAMES BROWN 22 
 $$ 2 DAN KNIOWSKI 22 
 $$ 3 BOB NALE 20 
 4 JOANNE WADDELL 19 
 5 Roger Witt 17 
 6 Jeff Potts 10 
 7 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 10 
   F 8 TOM MATTIS 9 

 
 Class # 3 Centerfire Semi-Auto 
 $$ 1 DAN KNIOWSKI 18 
 $$ 2 EMMETT WADE 16 
 3 SAM WADDELL 11 
 4 LARRY RAFAIANI 10 
   F 5 David Nicholson 7 
 6 BRIANNA MOSES 6 
 7 EDGAR A. WINELAND 4 

 
 Class # 4 Centerfire Scope 
 $$ 1 TIM HUNTER 25 
 $$ 2 CARL SPARKS 24 
 $$ 3 RICH WADDELL 23 
 $$ 4 SCOTT RENNIE 23 
 $$ 5 BOB NALE 22 
 6 DAN KNIOWSKI 22 
 7 CARL PELINO 20 
 8 BRENT MADER 20 
 9 JAMES BROWN 19 
 10 TOM NALE 19 
 11 DAVID HESS 19 
 12 JOE SHIDERLY 18 
 13 JERRY ZUKOWSKI 17 
 14 JAMES LEOPOLD 16 
 15 NATHAN HUNTER 16 
 16 RICK PASKE 15 
 17 EDWARD CURTIS 14 
 18 ROGER LEOPOLD 14 
 19 LARRY BEARDSLEY 13 
 20 JONAH McDONALD 13 
 21 BILL BATSON 12 

 
 Class # 6 Centerfire Senior 
 $$ 1 CARL SPARKS 23 
 $$ 2 DONALD E. GRAY 20 
 $$ 3 HAROLD SEBER JR. 19 
 4 RICH WADDELL 19 
 5 TOM NALE 18 
 6 HAROLD SEBER SR. 18 
 7 AL KONIECZNY 17 

 8 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 14 
 9 BILL BATSON 13 

 
 Class # 11 Rimfire Handgun Open Sights 

 $$ 1 BRET ADAMS 24 
 $$ 2 DAN KNIOWSKI 22 
 $$ 3 BOB NALE 21 
 4 Roger Witt 18 
 5 LARRY RAFAIANI 16 
 6 EMMETT WADE 14 
 7 NATHAN HUNTER 13 
 8 Michael Uglow 11 
 9 Jeff Potts 10 

 
 Class # 12 Rimfire Handgun  Scope 
 $$ 1 SCOTT RENNIE 25 
 $$ 2 DUANE KOLLER 24 
 $$ 3 CARL PELINO 24 
 $$ 4 TIM HUNTER 23 
 $$ 5 CARL SPARKS 23 
 $$ 6 RICH WADDELL 23 
 $$ 7 BOB NALE 23 
 8 BRET ADAMS 23 
 9 JOANNE WADDELL 22 
 10 JOE SHIDERLY 22 
 11 TOM NALE 21 
 12 BRENT MADER 21 
 13 KRISTY WOLF 20 
 14 NATHAN HUNTER 20 
 15 JAMES BROWN 20 
 16 ROGER LEOPOLD 20 
 17 Dave Edney 19 
 18 JAMES LEOPOLD 19 
 19 STEPHEN SPANGLER 17 
 20 RICK PASKE 16 
 21 EDWARD CURTIS 15 
 22 DAVID HESS 15 
 23 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 15 
 24 David Nicholson 15 
    F 25 JONAH McDONALD 15 
 26 PATRICK FORD 14 
 27 SHAWN W. SMITH 14 
 28 JERRY ZUKOWSKI 12 
 29 EDGAR A. WINELAND 8 
 30 LARRY BEARDSLEY 8 
 31 KEITH REICHENBACK 8 
 
 
 

 



October 2019  Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 
 Class # 14 Rimfire Handgun Senior 
 $$ 1 RICH WADDELL 25 
 $$ 2 JIM GROSSETT 24 
 $$ 3 TOM NALE 23 
 4 DONALD E. GRAY 19 
 5 HAROLD SEBER JR. 19 
 6 HAROLD SEBER SR. 19 
 7 AL KONIECZNY 18 
 8 GEORGE SHOEMAKER 9 

 
 Class # 15 Youth 22 Rifle Handgun Course 
 1 Ricky Smith 24 

 
 Class # 21 Rimfire Rifle Open Sights 
 $$ 1 SCOTT RENNIE 45 
 $$ 2 CARL PELINO 38 
 3 Michael Uglow 33 
 4 JOE SHIDERLY 32 
 5 EDGAR A. WINELAND 23 

 
 Class # 22 Rimfire Rifle Scope 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 50 
 $$ 2 Dave Edney 47 
 $$ 3 SCOTT RENNIE 47 
 $$ 4 CARL SPARKS 47 
 $$ 5 SHAWN W. SMITH 46 
 $$ 6 TIM HUNTER 46 
 $$ 7 BRET ADAMS 46 
 8 JAMES BROWN 44 
 9 GARY WIANT 43 
 10 CARL PELINO 43 
 11 KEITH REICHENBACK 42 
 12 JOE SHIDERLY 42 
 13 KRISTY WOLF 41 
 14 RODNEY BARTON 41 
 15 NATHAN HUNTER 41 
 16 STEPHEN SPANGLER 40 
 17 BRENT MADER 40 
 18 BRIANNA MOSES 40 
 19 ROGER LEOPOLD 39 
 20 DUANE KOLLER 37 
 21 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 37 
 22 David Nicholson 35 
   F 23 SAM WADDELL 35 
 24 JONAH McDONALD 34 
 25 Dan DeWoody 34 
 26 JAMES LEOPOLD 34 
 27 EDGAR A. WINELAND 30 
 28 BRYAN RHOADES 27 
 29 Bill Kramer 27 

 Class # 28 Rimfire Rifle Golf Scope 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 19 
 $$ 2 JOE SHIDERLY 22 
 3 RODNEY BARTON 24 
 4 SCOTT RENNIE 26 
 5 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 27 
 6 ROGER LEOPOLD 32 
 7 JAMES LEOPOLD 37 
 
   This month 53 folks came out and shot 135 
competition rounds at our last shoot of the 
season, not bad considering the weather was a bit 
windy and the forecast was not good.  There 
were three perfect scores this month.  One in 
Rimfire Handgun Scope, one in Centerfire 
Handgun Scope and one in Rimfire Rifle Scope. 
Congratulations to Bob, Scott & Tim very good 
shooting.  There were lots of ties this month and 
in several cases we had to go the forth or fifth 
miss to determine the rank.  In case anyone is 
wondering we go by the number of hits til your 
first miss to determine the tie breaker, if that’s 
the same we go on the next string, etc.  Also, 
the F by a person’s name means they won a Free 
round, this is selected randomly and awarded to 
folks that haven’t won $$ recently.  
 
 We’ll be sending out an email after the 
first of the year with next summer schedule so 
keep an eye out for it.  
 
Thanks everyone for making the 2019 season a 
great success and we hope to see in the spring. 
    
Happy and Safe Holidays,   
             Your BAHAT Committee 


